508289888 12/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8337077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DERMACARE NEUROSCIENCE INSTITUTE, INC.	12/18/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TONY K SHUM M.D.
Street Address:	889 S. SAN GABRIEL BLVD.
City:	SAN GABRIEL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91776

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8334253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)721-9131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6266755555

Email: dorothyk@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: DERMACARE NEUROSCIENCE INSTITUTE, INC

Address Line 1:9595 WILSHIE BLVD., SUITE 900Address Line 4:BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GNV008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WINSTON KO
SIGNATURE:	/Winston Ko/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=20231218 signed DNI assignment to Tony Shum MD PatNo. 8334253#page1.tif

PATENT 508289888 REEL: 065901 FRAME: 0128

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Dermacare Neuroscience Institu	te, Inc.
(Name of A	
of <u>9595 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 900, Beverly</u> (Addr	
Is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: {	3334253 /Application No.:12391243
For: Cosmetic and Dermatological Formulation	ons of MNF Peptides
(Title of Invention)	
Whereas, <u>Tony Shum, M.D.</u> (Name of Assignee)	
of 889 S. San Gabriel Blvd., San Gabriel, CA (Address)	91776
Hereafter referred to as said assignee is de interest in said pate	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other go owner by these presents do sell, assign and tritle and interest in aforesaid patent; the same assignee for his own use and behoof, and for the full end of the term for which said Patent is same would have been held by me had this as	od and valuable consideration, I the ransfer unto said assignee the entire right to be held and enjoyed by the said his legal representatives and assigns, to granted, as fully and entirely as the
By: WW CEO	December 18, 2023
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date of Execution)

PATENT REEL: 065901 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 12/18/2023